

Multiple Documents

Part	Description
<u>1</u>	7 pages
<u>2</u>	Proposed Order

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

AL FLORA, JR., Chief Public Defender
Of Luzerne County

Plaintiff,

v.

LUZERNE COUNTY and ROBERT C.
LAWTON, COUNTY MANAGER,
in his official capacity,

Defendants

No. 12-cv-

ELECTRONICALLY FILED

PLAINTIFF'S' MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities iii

Introduction 1

Procedural History 1

Statement of Facts 1

Statement of Questions Presented..... 2

Argument..... 3

 A. Plaintiff Is Likely To Succeed On His Claim That His Discharge
 Would Violate Public Policy And Be Void Under Pennsylvania
 Tort Law 4

 B. Plaintiff is Likely To Succeed On The Claim That His Discharge
 Would Be Unlawful Retaliation For Exercising His First
 Amendment Rights To Speak And To Petition The Government ... 13

 C. Plaintiff Will Suffer Irreparable Harm In The Absence Of
 Injunctive Relief 20

 D. Any Potential Harm Defendants May Suffer Does Not Outweigh
 Plaintiff’s First Amendment Right To Free Expression Or The
 Commonwealth’s Public Policy Interest In Protecting Plaintiff
 Flora’s Actions 21

 E. The Public Interest Is Best Served By Allowing Individuals To
 Exercise Their First Amendment Rights and Preventing Public
 Officials From Terminating Employees Who Refuse To Act In
 Violation Of The Public’s Interest 21

Conclusion 23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Ake v. Oklahoma</i> , 470 U.S. 68 (1985)	8
<i>Allegheny Energy, Inc. v. DQE, Inc.</i> , 171 F.3d 153 (3d Cir. 1999)	3
<i>American Civil Liberties Union v. Reno</i> , 217 F.3d 162 (3d Cir. 2000)	8
<i>Baldassare v. New Jersey</i> , 250 F.3d 188 (3d Cir. 2001)	18
<i>Ballas v. City of Reading</i> , 2001 WL 73737 (E.D. Pa. 2001)	12
<i>Borough of Duryea v. Guarnieri</i> , 131 S. Ct. 2488 (2011)	14
<i>Brozovich v. Dugo</i> , 651 A.2d 641 (Pa. Commw. Ct. 1994)	5
<i>Cisco v. United Parcel Servs., Inc.</i> , 476 A.2d 1340 (Pa. Super. Ct. 1984)	12
<i>City of San Diego v. Roe</i> , 543 U.S. 77 (2004)	14, 16
<i>Commonwealth v. Sneed</i> , 899 A.2d 1067 (Pa. 2006)	8
<i>Connick v. Meyers</i> , 461 U.S. 138 (1983)	17
<i>Cuyler v. Sullivan</i> , 446 U.S. 335 (1980)	9
<i>Dauphin County Pub. Defender’s Office v. Court of Common Pleas of Dauphin County</i> , 849 A.2d 1145 (Pa. 2004)	11
<i>Davenport v. Reed</i> , 785 A.2d 1058 (Pa. Commw. Ct. 2001)	12
<i>Elrod v. Burns</i> , 427 U.S. 347 (1976)	20
<i>Evitts v. Lucey</i> , 469 U.S. 387 (1985)	8, 9
<i>Frazer v. United States</i> , 18 F.3d 778 (9th Cir. 1994)	8
<i>Garcetti v. Ceballos</i> , 547 U.S. 410 (2006)	passim

Geary v. U.S. Steel Corp., 319 A.2d 174 (Pa. 1974)4

Hill v. Kutztown, 455 F.3d 225 (3d Cir. 2006) 14, 17

Hunter v. Port Auth. of Allegheny County, 419 A.2d 631
(Pa. Super. Ct. 1980).....6, 12

Kimmelman v. Morrison, 477 U.S. 365 (1986)9

Mamlin v. Genoe, 17 A.2d 407 (Pa. 1941)5

McGreevy v. Stroup, 413 F.3d 359 (3d Cir. 2005) 17, 18

McLaughlin v. Gastrointestinal Specialists, Inc., 750 A.2d 283 (Pa. 2000)4, 5

Novosel v. Nationwide Insurance, 721 F.2d 894 (3d Cir. 1983)5

O’Donnell v. Yanchulis, 875 F.2d 1059 (3d Cir. 1989)..... 18, 19

Pickering v. Bd. of Educ., 391 U.S. 563 (1968)..... 14, 22

Pro v. Donatucci, 81 F.3d 1283 (3d Cir. 1996)..... 13, 14, 19

Reuther v. Fowler & Williams, Inc., 386 A.2d 119 (Pa. Super. Ct. 1978)6, 7

Sasinoski v. Cannon, 696 A.2d 267 (Pa. Commw. Ct. 1997).....11

Singer Mgmt. Consultants, Inc. v. Milgram, 650 F.3d 223 (3d Cir. 2011)3

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668 (1984)8, 9

Turner v. Letterkenny Fed. Credit Union, 505 A.2d 259 (Pa. Super. Ct. 1985)5

United States v. Treasury Employees, 513 U.S. 454 (1995).....22

Veno v. Meredith, 515 A.2d 571 (Pa. Super. Ct. 1986)12

Watters v. City of Philadelphia, 55 F.3d 886 (3d Cir. 1995).....18

Weaver v. Harpster, 975 A.2d 555 (Pa. 2009)4, 5

Wheat v. United States, 486 U.S. 153 (1988)8

Statutes

16 P.S. § 9960.37

16 P.S. § 9960.47

16 P.S. § 9960.67, 16

Constitutional Provisions

Pa. Const. art. I, § 97

Other Authorities

11A Charles Alan Wright, Arthur R. Miller & Mary Kay Kane, FEDERAL PRACTICE
AND PROCEDURE 2948.1 (2d ed. 1995)20
